NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, JUNE 13, 2024, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **MINUTES:**

1. Adoption of the May 23, 2024, Regular Meeting Minutes

### **REPORTS & ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS:**

- 1. Adoption of Ordinance No. 24-11; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 23-26, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 2. Adoption of Ordinance No. 24-12; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND SECTION 2-8 OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE MANDEVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-25; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO NEGOTIATE THE PURCHASE OF LOT H-1C, MANDEVILLE LOUISIANA AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. (Councilwoman McGuire)
- 2. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-26; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT PERIOD FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR AND INCREASE THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIMIT FOR THE 2022 STRIPING MAINTENANCE PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 3. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-27; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR WORK PERFOMED ABOVE AND BEYOND THE ORIGINAL SCOPE OF THE US 190 STREETSCAPE & ACCESS MANAGEMENT PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF LADOTD AND EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR ONE YEAR AND OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 4. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-28; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR THE FONTAINEBLEAU STATE PARK FORCE MAIN PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE APPARENT LOW BIDDER, LA CONTRACTING ENTERPRISE, LLC. AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 5. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-29; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR THE REHABILITATION OF LIFT STATIONS 13 (TREY YUEN), 18 (CORIN PARKWAY GOLDEN GLEN), AND 37 (CARDINAL LN. SANCTUARY) PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE APPARENT LOW BIDDER, GOTTFRIED CONSTRUCTION, LLC. AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 6. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-30; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE HONORING LYNN RILEY MITCHELL FOR HIS ACTS AS CITIZEN AND ARCHITECT FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH AND TO RECOGNIZE THAT THE MANDEVILLE TRAILHEAD & CULTURAL INTERPRETIVE CENTER MUSEUM WILL HENCEFORTH BE NAMED THE LYNN MITCHELL MANDEVILLE TRAILHEAD & CULTURAL INTERPRETIVE CENTER MUSEUM. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

- 7. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-31; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE RICHARD C. LAMBERT CONSULTANTS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SURVEY, DESIGN, PERMITTING, BID & AWARD, AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION & CLOSEOUT SERVICES, IN ADDITION TO INSPECTION, REPORTING, & VERIFICATION SERVICES REGARDING THE OLD MANDEVILLE WATERLINES PROJECT AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH. (Councilwoman McGuire)
- 8. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-32; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE RICHARD C. LAMBERT CONSULTANTS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO ALLOW CONSULTANT TO CONTINUE TO PERFORM CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING & INSPECTION SERVICES TO THE HWY 190/LA22 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND CLOSE OUT THE PROJECT PER LADOTD STANDARD AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH (Councilman Kreller)
- 9. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-33; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CURTIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE CONTINUATION OF PERFORMANCE OF VARIOUS POTABLE AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM CONSULTING, OPERATION, TESTING, AND REPORTING SERVICES ON AS NEEDED BASIS AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 10. Introduction of Ordinance No. 24-13; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE CREATING THE POSITION OF PLANNER I CFM TO REPLACE THE POSITION OF PLANNER I SPECIAL PROJECTS WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND ADOPTING AND AMENDING THE CLASSIFICATION, JOB DESCRIPTION, AND PAY SCALE, AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 11. Introduction of Ordinance No. 24-14; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE CREATING THE POSITION OF PLANNER I LANDSCAPE TO REPLACE THE POSITION OF INSPECTOR LANDSCAPE & URBAN FORESTRY WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND ADOPTING AND AMENDING THE CLASSIFICATION, JOB DESCRIPTION, AND PAY SCALE, AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 12. Introduction of Ordinance No. 24-15; AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE CREATING THE POSITION OF PLANNING TECHINCIAN TO REPLACE THE POSITION OF PLANNING SECRETARY WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AND ADOPTING AND AMENDING THE CLASSIFICATION, JOB DESCRIPTION, AND PAY SCALE, AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 13. Introduction of Ordinance No. 24-16 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AMENDING AND ADOPTING THE PERSONNEL POLICIES PART II RULES OF APPEALS PROCEDURES FOR THE MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES' CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM, AND ITS EMPLOYEE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

## **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

# PROJECTS IN PROGRESS REPORT:

## ADJOURNMENT

Council Clerk

City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: June 6, 2024, 1:00 pm

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA